
     The Associate of Arts Oregon Transfer (AAOT) Degree is designed for students who may not know exactly what they
want to major in, and want to keep their options open to explore multiple disciplines before deciding on a specific area of
study. Additionally, it is designed to prepare students to succeed after transferring to public universities and to attain GPAs
comparable to students who begin their education at those institutions. Students who attain these degrees will possess a
wide range of knowledge and skills, as described in the categories below.
     The AAOT Degree is conferred on students who complete a full lower division college transfer program meeting
requirements set jointly by Oregon’s community colleges and public universities. This degree provides for “block transfer”
and all lower division general education requirements of the receiving institution are met. There may be special
requirements for specific programs or schools, as well as requirements for admissions, foreign language, and cultural
literacy. Students should work closely with RHS counselors, UCC advisors and faculty, and with representatives of the
institution(s) to which they may transfer for specific details.

CAREER PATHWAYS
Grow here. Learn here. Work here.

Umpqua Community College AAOT

RHS/UCC AAOT Transfer Guide 
UCC AAOT General Education Requirements
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Academic Category Minimum Credits

Health/Wellness/Fitness 3

Mathematics 4

Oral Communications 4

Writing 8

Arts and Letters
3 courses from at least 2 disciplines

9

Science-Math-Computer Science
4 courses from at least 2 disciplines

3 courses must be biology or physical science w/lab
12

Social Sciences
4 courses from at least 2 disciplines

12

Electives
Any 100 series course or higher

Minimum total credits earned must be at least 90
Maximum 12 credits in CTE and 12 credits in PE

Min: 90 Total
Credits
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UCC AAOT General Education

Contemporary Math (MTH105Z)
Writing 121/122 (WR121Z/WR122Z)

Honors Biology (BI101/BI103)
AP US History (HST201/202/203)

Intro to Speech (COM111Z)

AP Statistics (STAT243Z)
AP Literature (ENG104Z/105Z)

AP US Government (PS201)
General Psychology (PSY201Z)

GRADE 9

Required Credits by Category
UCC AAOT GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS - TRANSFER DUAL CREDIT COURSES - RHS/UCC 

4

GRADE 10

GRADE 11

GRADE 12

4

9

RHS

Spanish I or German I
English 9 Honors

Fine Arts I

EXAMPLE 1: ASSOCIATES OF ARTS OREGON TRANSFER

WITH INTEREST IN HISTORY

Intro to Speech (COM111Z) - 4

Mathematics

Writing 121/122 (WR121Z and WR122Z) - 4 each

Health/Wellness/Fitness 3

Honors Biology (BI101/BI103) - 4 each
Honors Chemistry (CH104) - 4

Honors Physics (PH201/PH202) - 5 each

Writing

Arts and Letters

Science-Math-Computer Science

12

Spanish II or German II
English 10 Honors

Honors Chemistry (CH104)
AP Human Geography (GEOG142)

Fine Arts II (ART101)

AAOT TRANSFER TO BACHELOR OF ARTS DEGREE PROGRAM

Fine Arts II (ART101) - 4
Fine Arts III (ART131) - 4
Fine Arts III (ART132) - 4

Photography II (ART101) - 4
*AP Literature (ENG104Z) - 4
*AP Literature (ENG105Z) - 4

Dual credit opportunities not available

Social Sciences
*AP Human Geography (GEOG142) - 4

*AP US History (HST201/HST202/HST203) - 3 each
AP US Government (PS201) - 4

*General Psychology (PSY201Z) - 4

Spanish I or German I
Photo and Design I
English 9 Honors

Spanish II or German II
English 10 Honors

AP Human Geography (GEOG142)
Honors Chemistry (CH104)

Photography and Design II (ART101)

Writing 121/122 (WR121Z/WR122Z)
Intro to Speech (COM111Z)

Precalculus(MTH111Z/MTH112Z) 
AP US History (HST201/202/203)

Honors Physics (PH201/202)
General Psychology (PSY201Z)

Anatomy and Physiology
AP Literature (ENG104Z/105Z)

AP US Government (PS201)

Oral Communications

Contemporary Math (MTH105Z) - 4
Precalculus (MTH111Z or MTH112Z) - 4
Calculus (MTH251Z or MTH252) - 5 or 4

AP Statistics (STAT243Z) - 4

8

12
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EXAMPLE 2: ASSOCIATES OF ARTS OREGON TRANSFER

WITH INTEREST IN EXERCISE SCIENCE

*German IV (GER201) - 4
*German IV (GER202) - 4
*German IV (GER203) - 4

*Spanish IV (SPAN201) - 4
*Spanish IV (SPAN202) - 4
*Spanish IV (SPAN203) - 4

Courses with Labs:

Courses without Labs: Precalculus (MTH111Z/MTH112Z) - 4 each
Calculus (MTH251/MTH252) - 5/4

38+
Electives

Many dual credit options available- Any 100 level course or above 
Minimum total credits earned must be at least 90
Maximum 12 credits can be CTE or 12 credits PE


